

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11837/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2015
in WA No. 106/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE PERSONAL MANAGER, CWC AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW V.J.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of th

impugned judgment of the High Court.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM
PARKASH SHARMA
Date: 2016.05.07
12:16:39 IST
Reason: